ENGINEERING DATA SHEET
SERIES ZJ
POWER CONTACTOR
180 AMP
APPLICATION NOTES:
101
102
007

Rupture 1500 Amp @ 115/200 Vac, 400 Hz
Altitude 50,000 Feet
NUMBERING SYSTEM
                                                    ZJ - X   0   X
   Relay family______________________________________|   |   |   |
   1-Mounting Style(A,B,Etc.)____________________________|   |   |
   2-Terminal & Circuit(1,2,3,Etc) __________________________|   |
   3-Coil Voltage(A,B,C,F,N,Y,YN)________________________________|
NOTES
[1] Auxiliary contact rating - see page 5, note [2].
[2] Inductive load life, 20,000 cycles.
[3] Rating are for double break/make terminal type 6.
[4] Alternate contact configurations and other special models available upon request. Please contact factory.
[5] Back EMF suppression to 62 Volts Max.
[6] Suitable for transfer between unsynchronized AC power sources at rating shown.
[7] 200 Amps resistive, 25,000 cycles only, terminal style 6.
[8] Economizer coils have a lower resistance primary coil for faster operate time. Once relay operates, the coil
switches to a higher resistance for lower power drain. Do not ramp up voltage on these coils.
9. This series drawing is for general use only. Please consult factory for special requirements.
Date of issue: 01/07 - 105 - Page 3 of 5
CONFIGURATION STYLES SERIES ZJ
Standard Tolerance: .XX ±.03. .XXX ±.010
Date of issue:  01/07 - 106 - Page 4 of 5
SQUARE
X2
PLEASE CONSULT FACTORY.
WEIGHT IS DEPENDENT UPON CONFIGURATION REQUIRED.
MOUNTING STYLE A
NAMEPLATE
WEIGHT: 2 LB MAXIMUM
.09
.645 MAX LUG DIA
.562 DIA LUG SEAT TYP
MAX
4.28
(2 MTG HOLES)
UNPAINTED
SCHEMATIC
.62 ±.06
3.36 ±.06
.312 R WRENCH
2.58 ±.06
.62 ±.06
CLEARANCE
LOCKWASHER, MS35338-41
FLATWASHER, AN960-6 (STEEL)
(STEEL)
NUT, .138-32 UNC-2B X 1/4 X 3/32
STEEL CAD PLATE
.138-32 UNC-2A, STUD
COIL & AUXILIARY TERMINALS
2.875
3.42
X1
LOCKWASHER, MS35338-44
FLATWASHER, AN960-416L
NUT, .250-28 UNF-2B X 3/8 X 3/16
.250-28 UNF-2A, STUD
.218     DIA+.010
2.875
3.65 DIA
MAX
4 PLACES
-.005
(STEEL)
(STEEL)
STEEL CAD PLATE
POWER TERMINALS
WEIGHT IS DEPENDENT UPON CONFIGURATION REQUIRED.
MOUNTING STYLE B
LOCKWASHER, MS35338-44
FLATWASHER, AN960-416L